100119
Application Note
IO-Link parameter description of SPAN
pressure sensor.
A brief explanation of the contents:
- identification
- parameter and commands
- block parameterization

Vendor ID  333 d / 01 4D h
Device ID see the following table
Device ID [dec] Device ID [hex] Order Code
137 00 00 89 SPAN-P025-PNLK-PNVBA
138 00 00 8A SPAN-V025-PNLK-PNVBA
139 00 00 8B SPAN-P05-PNLK-PNVBA
140 00 00 8C SPAN-V05-PNLK-PNVBA
141 00 00 8D SPAN-P1-PNLK-PNVBA
142 00 00 8E SPAN-V1-PNLK-PNVBA
143 00 00 8F SPAN-B2-PNLK-PNVBA
144 00 00 90 SPAN-P2-PNLK-PNVBA
145 00 00 91 SPAN-P6-PNLK-PNVBA
146 00 00 92 SPAN-P10-PNLK-PNVBA
147 00 00 93 SPAN-B11-PNLK-PNVBA
148 00 00 94 SPAN-P12-PNLK-PNVBA
149 00 00 95 SPAN-P16-PNLK-PNVBA
Table 3.2: Device IDs
Index Sub-
index
Name Value (example) Access1) Length Format
U M S
0x0010 0 Vendor Name Festo R R R 17 bytes String
0x0011 0 Vendor Text http://www.festo.com R R R 20 bytes
0x0012 0 Product Name Order code, e.g.
SPAN-P10R-G18M-PNLK-
PNVBA-L1
R R R max 64
bytes
0x0013 0 Product ID SPAN-P10R-PNLK-PNVBA R R R max 64
bytes
0x0014 0 Product Text Pressure sensor R R R 15 bytes
0x0015 0 Serial Number Product Key, e.g.
3S7PL9V6HHM